Liste der Inhaftierten im Gefangnis Slawgorod (Altajskij Kraj) und am 22 Januar 1938
erschossenen Personen.

Nummer

in der Liste |(Vorname |[Vater [Nachname |Geb. |Geburtsort Grandma
1 David Heinrich Hibert 1901 [Kamyshevoye, Orenburg #1072291
3 Bernhard Kornelius |Kroker 1909 [Margenau, Issilkul, Omsk
5 Jakob Abram Richert 1900 [Schoensee, Sagradovka #1326770
6 Isaak Abram Richert 1902 [Schoensee, Sagradovka
7 Peter Abram Richert 1907 [Schoensee, Sagradovka
9 Peter Isbrant Rempel 1908 |Orlovo, Barnaul, Tomsk
10 Isaak Isaak Funk 1906 [Kubanka, Orenburg
11 Gerhard Abram Richert 1916 |Orlovo, Barnaul, Tomsk
12 Gerhard Gerhard Lowen 1899 [Gouvernement Cherson #1284823
13 Gerhard Kornelius [Dyck 1912 [Dvorskoye (Rosenhof), Barnaul
14 Peter Peter Dyck 1907 [Dvorskoye (Rosenhof), Barnaul
15 Peter Peter Koop 1906 [Halbstadt, Sagradovka, Cherson
16 Abram Emil Schwarz 1902 |Gouvernement Cherson #1421023
17 Gerhard Gerhard Peters 1888 |Orlovo, Sagradovka, Cherson
18 Johann Jakob Petker 1887 [Muernsterberg, Sagradovka
19 Peter Jakob Kroker 1871 |Muensterberg, Sagradovka
20 Heinrich Jakob Petker 1903 (Tiege, Sagradovka #1568704 ?
22 Heinrich Heinrich Dyck 1916 [Polevoye ((Alexeifeld), Barnaul
23 Peter Peter Voth 1896 [|Alexanderfeld, Sagradovka
24 Martin Abram Dyck 1905 [Kotlyarevka, Memrik #1439064
25 Jakob Heinrich Frey 1890 [Samoylovka, Ekaterinoslav
26 Emil August Giese 1907 [Andreyevka (Heinrichsdorf), Volhynia
27 Heinrich Heinrich Janzen 1905 |[Podolsk, Neu Samara
28 Heinrich Heinrich Janzen 1915 |Petrovka (Lichtfelde), Barnaul
29 Heinrich Heinrich Buller 1909 [Petrovka (Lichtfelde), Barnaul
30 Kornelius Peter Buller 1906 |[Kaltan, Neu Samara
31 Peter Peter Buller 1907 |[Kaltan, Neu Samara
32 Johann Peter Buller 1916 [Petrovka (Lichtfelde), Barnaul
33 Peter Martin Thiessen 1898 [Muensterberg, Sagradovka #525233
34 Jakob Jakob Giesbrecht 1910 [Kussak (Alexanderkrone), Barnaul
35 Jakob Jakob Berg 1915 [Mirnoye (Gnadenfeld, Uglovoe #1), Barnaul
36 Heinrich Klaas Kroker 1909 |Gladenfeld, Sagradovka #1097058
37 Heinrich Peter Hooge 1905 |Alexeifeld, Cherson #951691
39 Johann Kornelius |Dyck 1883 |Gnadental, Molotschna #1439190
40 Julius Friedrich  |Raabe 1886 |[Gouvernement Taurida #531047
41 Heinrich Kornelius |Mathies 1891 |[Schardau, Molotschna #809835
42 Johann Jakob Friesen 1904 |Alexanderfeld, Sagradovka
43 Kornelius Julius Rabe 1913 [Degtyarka (Schoenwiese), Barnaul #1571335
44 Jakob Nikolai Dyck 1911 [Degtyarka (Schoenwiese), Barnaul
45 Aron Jakob Dyck 1901 [|Alexanderfeld
46 Jakob Jakob Quiring 1909 [Yasnoye (Schoenau), Barnaul
47 Jakob Jakob Isaak 1900 |[Nikolaifeld, Caucasus, South Russia
49 Peter Kornelius |Wolf 1896 [Gouvernement Cherson
51 Heinrich Gerhard Klassen 1906 |Gouvernement Ekaterinoslav
52 Peter Johann Dyck 1916 [Yasnoye (Schoenau), Barnaul
61 Jakob Jakob Kran 1896 [Kislichevatoye (Blumenfeld), Nepluyevka
62 Abram Heinrich Boldt 1902 [Gouvernement Taurida
63 Gerhard Jakob Kasdorf 1911 |Annowka (Landskrone), Barnaul
64 Johann Johann Friesen 1900 |Gouvernement Ekaterinoslav
69 Peter Wihelm Siemens 1898 |[Chortitza Kolonie, Gouvernement Ekaterinoslav
70 Nikolai Nikolai Kroker 1902 |Orlovo, Sagradovka
72 Isaak Jakob Penner 1910 |[Gouvernement Ekaterinoslav
77 Kornelius Jakob Wiebe 1906 |Gouvernement Ekaterinoslav #1071427
78 Viktor Heinrich Derksen 1911 |Orlovo
80 Peter Peter Rempel 1914 [Barnaul Colony, Gouvernement Tomsk
83 Peter Peter Janzen 1903 |Kipchanka, Orenburg
84 Gerhard Gerhard Neufeld 1887 |Dolinsk, Gouvernement Ekaterinoslav
91 Franz Franz Peters 1890 [Vladimirskoye, Gouvernement Ekaterinoslav #1513149 ?
92 Kornelius Aron Thiessen 1905 [Neu Samara Colony, Gouvernement Samara
93 Ludwig August Giese 1899 [Heinrichsdorf, Volhynia
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Heinrich
Gerhard
Franz
David
Gerhard
Franz
Jakob
Peter
David
Johann
Peter
Jakob
Johann
Jakob
Johann
Heinrich
Jakob
Peter
Johann
Jakob
Franz
Wassilij
Abram
Franz
Franz
Peter
Heinrich
Gerhard
Franz
Jakob
Bernhard
Peter
Fedor
David
Johann
Jakob
Johann
Jakob
David
Wilhelm
Jakob
Grigori
Jakob
Abram
Abram
Aron
Isaak
Gerhard
Johann
Peter
Johann
Heinrich
Jakob
Kornelius
Hermann
Peter
Heinrich
Abram
Heinrich
Nikolai
Peter
Isaak
Kornelius
Abram
Johann

Peter
Gerhard
Heinrich
David
Hermann
Peter
Johann
Heinrich
Jakob
Abram
Jakob
Jakob
Heinrich
Peter
Gerhard
Abram
Gerhard
Peter
Kornelius
Jakob
Franz
Peter
Johann
Franz
Jakob
Gerhard
Johann
Aron
David
David
Hermann
Peter
Fedor
Johann
Johann
Jakob
Heinrich
Peter
Abram
Johann
Jakob
Johann
Jakob
Kornelius
Abram
Aron
Heinrich
Gerhard
Johann
Heinrich
Jakob
Johann
Jakob
Kornelius
Jakob
Jakob
Gerhard
David
Heinrich
Boris
Jakob
Jakob
Jakob
Abram
David

Thiessen
Friesen
Engbrecht
Zacharias
Friesen
Ediger
Léwen
Gedert
Janz
Mathies
Isaak
Friesen
Téws
Willms
Lowen
Janzen
Lowen
Thiessen
Harder
Reger
Kroker
Gerbrandt
Neufeld
Braun
de Jager
Klassen
Gossen
Thiessen
Becker
Becker
Klassen
Kroker
Wolf
Voth
Kampen
Friesen
Lietke
Ratzlaf
Petkau
Lowen
Berg
Teske
Berg
Hiebert
Ewert
Peters
Nachtigal
Peters
Ewert
Janzen
Giesbrecht
Giesbrecht
Arndt
Janzen
Boldt
Arndt
Plett
Petkau
Konrad
Feer
Klassen
Klassen
Spenst
Klassen
Wiebe
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1913
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1890
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1911
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1900
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1916
1902
1906
1890
1894
1899
1910
1907
1915
1897

Donskoye, Neu Samara, Gouvernement Samara
Berdyansk, Gouvernement Taurida
Gouvernement Taurida

Friedenfeld, Sagradovka

Gouvernement Taurida

Pchenichnoye (Rudnerweide), Molotschna
Spat, Crimea, Gouvernement Taurida
Dvorskoye (Rosenhof), Barnaul
Gnadenfeld (Bogdanovka), Molotschna
Muensterberg, Sagradovka, Cherson
Alexanderfeld (Alexandrodar), Kuban, Caucasus
Dvorskoye (Rosenhof), Barnaul
Gouvernement Cherson

Gouvernement Cherson
Davlekanovo, Ufa Province, Bashkiria
Neu-Halbstadt, Sagradovka
Davlekanovo, Ufa Province, Bashkiria
Gouvernement Ekaterinoslav
Nikolaifeld, Caucasus, South Russia
Friedensfeld, Sagradovka

Gruenfeld (Chertezh), Barnaul, Tomsk
Dyagilevka (Nikolaidorf), Barnaul
Lugovoye (Friedensfeld), Barnaul
Gouvernement Cherson

Neu Schoensee, Sagradovka
Sineozernoye (Schoensee), Barnaul
Kussak (Alexanderkrone), Barnaul
Karatal, Barnaul

Karatal, Barnaul

Karatal, Barnaul

Karatal, Barnaul

Markovka, Barnaul

Serebropol (Silberfeld), Akmolinsk, Siberia
Gnadenfeld, Sagradovka, Cherson
Novo-Chortitza, Baratov, Ekaterinoslav
Redkaya Dubrava (Gnadenheim), Barnau
Liebenau, Molotschna

Kaltan, Neu Samara, Buzuluk, Samara
Burwalde, Chortitza, Ekaterinoslav
Zhaga, Crimea, Gouvernement Taurida
Neu Schoensee, Sagradovka, Cherson
Nikolaifeld, Sagradovka, Cherson
Gnadenfeld, Sagradovka, Cherson
Gnadental (Vodyanaya), Baratov, Ekaterinoslav
Nikolayevka, Chayachiy, Barnaul
Dobrovka, Orenburg

Kamyshovoye, Orenburg,

Kuban’ Region, Caucasus

Waldheim, Molotschna

Alexanderthal, Molotschna, Taurida
Alexanderfeld, Sagradovka, Cherson
Novo-Alexandrovka (Alexanderfeld), Sagradovka
Kleefeld (Krasnoye), Barnaul
Klippenfeld, Molotschna

Klippenfeld, Molotschna

Krasnoye (Kleefeld), Barnaul
Bogomasowo

Masewka

Kutfit

Nepluewo

Kamenoe Pole

Schumanowka

Antilowskoje

Ekaterinowka

Ribalka

#1112704

#1034949
#809048
#788310

#965502

#1012842

#1576618
#1112115

#1400369

#381081
#1431490
#1278724
#76673
#789851
#1517182

#166283
#1155223
#1504337

#952036

#1289738

#787891

#381254
#1286942
#1286945
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205
206
208
209
234
235
236
237
239
244
245
246
247
248
250
251
252
253
254
255
298

Johann
Peter
Boris
Johann
Abram
Heinrich
Jakob
Gerhard
Kornelius
Gerhard
Jakob
Johann
Wilhelm
Kornelius
Gerhard
Kornelius
Alexander
Peter
Abram
Jakob
Johann

Isaak

Kornelius
Jakob
Isaak
Johann
Peter
Klaas
Heinrich
Gerhard
Heinrich
Peter
Jakob
Heinrich
Abram
Abram
David
Peter
Jakob
Jakob
Abram
Jakob
Johann
Isaak

Sperling
Harder
Sudermann
Driediger
Penner
Schmidt
derksen
Hirsch
Schmidt
Warkentin
Driediger
Sawaztki
Pankratz
Pankratz
Ewert
Peters
Dyck
Tows
Schréder
Rempel
Léwen
Berg

1913
1903
1909
1906
1898
1882
1907
1910
1912
1912
1895
1911
1910
1913
1903
1897
1904
1900
1914
1912
1915
1874

Anowka
Tokultschan

Konederrowka
Wodjanaja
Tomilowka
Krasnij Kut
Krasnij Dol
Swistunowo
Krasnij Dol

Nikolskoje
Alexandrowka
Alexandrowka
Ufa
Schemtorsch
Gonfak

Ufa
Dolinowka
Lesnoje
Lesnoje
Orlowo

#1102131
#1570456
#857160

#1102013

#1058465




